29 January 2026 2 Man Chapman

Flight1 1.6-9.2 Handicap

ID1
215
154
238
127
307
279
392
204

Flight2 10-12 Handicap

289
5
321
36
301
76
12
29
2

Name
Pesavento, Gerry
Traynham, Gary
Towne, Bill

Reid, Tim
Avalos, Carlos
Bechtold, Steve
Hammond, Todd
Emmons, Frank

Butler, Andy
Archer, Jim
Bailey, Andan
Dunkle, Bill
Carter, Woodrow
Johnson, Ed
Booth, Earl

Davidson, Gordon

Adams, Jon

ID2
133
400
299
341
73
121
374
212

222
242
52
153
22
62
54
402
281

Name

Roque, Gil
Waddell, Tom
Silva, Dennis
Tejeda, Alfredo
Herrin, Dan
Pappa, Mike
Hill, Tim
Miner, Brian

Ogando, Jim
Uhte, John
Fuqua, Peter

Tommeraason, Cary

Cheechov, Walt
Hale, Dick
Gidney, Lee
Provost, John
Burgess, Jim

Flight 3 12.4 - 14.8 Handicap

368
20
350
77
40
1
25
239
356

Hilliard, Jim
Chase, Terry
Bussart, Randy
Jones, Mark
Echols, Tom
Aceves, Alan
Crain, Rick
Donald, Jim
Hernandez, Ron

399
74
354
352
132
33
99
345
150

O'Brien, Dennis
Hornbuckle, Marc
Deards, John
Miles, Mike
Rogers, Joe
Donaldson, Jack
Miller, Ken
Nastor, Jose
Surdell, Jay

HDCP

7.2
8.4
6.4
8.4
9.2
8.8
1.6
7.6

10
12
12
10.8
10
10.8
12
10.4
11.6

14.8
12.4
14.8
13.6
14
12.8
14
13.2
14

Gross

65
71
70
74
75
75
68
78

68
72
74
74
74
75
77
76
82

76
75
78
77
78
81
83
84
88

Net
57.8
62.6
63.6
65.6
65.8
66.2
66.4
70.4

58
60
62
63.2
64
64.2
65
65.6
70.4

61.2
62.6
63.2
63.4
64
68.2
69
70.8
74

Place Award

1
2
3

1

$13ea
$8 ea
$3ea

$14 ea
$9ea
$4ea

$14 ea
$9ea
$4ea



Flight4 16-17.6 Handicap

ID1
260
383
64
343
173
266
88
258
249

Name

Guerrero, Antonio

Frye, Dennie
Hansen, Andy

Clarkson, Steven

Irwin, Walt
Mathews, Jeff
Malensky, Frank
Sheline, Jeff
Lauer, Jack

ID2
137
382
270
324
120
138
377
161
360

Name
Sanders, Rob
Warhover, Paul
Warren, John
Martinez, Tom
Palacio, Ed
Schafer, Leroy
McCagg, Peter
Wehner, Jim
Nguyen, Lee K.

Flight5 18-24.4 Handicap

372
253
310
277
306
93

Gray, Chris
Roberts, Chuck
Mansfield, Dick
Andrade, Wayne
Barbosa, Juan
Matal, Cotty

334
114
157
119
84
295

Monley, Pat
Ochs, Paul
Ventura, Vic
Ozuna, Frank
Lavorico, Eddie
Matal, Ward

HDCP
17.2
17.6

16
16.8
17.2
17.2

16
17.6
16.4

18
20
18.8
18.4
20
24.4

Gross
76
80
79
82
83
83
82
89
88

80
83
83
86
90
97

Net
58.8
62.4

63
65.2
65.8
65.8

66
71.4
71.6

62
63
64.2
67.6
70
72.6

Place Award

1 $14 ea
2 $9ea
3 $4ea
1 $11ea
2 $7 ea



29 January 2026 Individual Medal Blue Flght

ID Name HDCP Gross
375 Chase, Todd 20 79
223 Wright, Jeff 29 95
319 Perea, Joaquin 19 87
141 Sheffield, Miles 11 86
268 Conner, Randy 9 86

Net

59
66
68
75
77

Place Award

1 $10
2 $5

29 January 2026 Individual Medal White Flght

ID Name HDCP Gross
135 Samuel, Dwight 20 77
151 Taggart, Al 34 91
195 Mayorga, Rigo 13 74
163 Wickstrom, Kent 28 96
18 Campbell, George 19 94
98 Mertens, Frank 24 DQ*
401 Moore, Daniel 17 DQ*

* Did not play Chapman

Net

57
57
61
68
75
DQ
DQ

Place Award

T-1 $9
T-1 $9
3 $3



