

29 January 2026 2 Man Chapman

Flight 1 1.6 - 9.2 Handicap

ID1	Name	ID2	Name	HDCP	Gross	Net	Place	Award
215	Pesavento, Gerry	133	Roque, Gil	7.2	65	57.8	1	\$13 ea
154	Traynham, Gary	400	Waddell, Tom	8.4	71	62.6	2	\$8 ea
238	Towne, Bill	299	Silva, Dennis	6.4	70	63.6	3	\$3 ea
127	Reid, Tim	341	Tejeda, Alfredo	8.4	74	65.6		
307	Avalos, Carlos	73	Herrin, Dan	9.2	75	65.8		
279	Bechtold, Steve	121	Pappa, Mike	8.8	75	66.2		
392	Hammond, Todd	374	Hill, Tim	1.6	68	66.4		
204	Emmons, Frank	212	Miner, Brian	7.6	78	70.4		

Flight 2 10 -12 Handicap

289	Butler, Andy	222	Ogando, Jim	10	68	58	1	\$14 ea
5	Archer, Jim	242	Uhte, John	12	72	60	2	\$9 ea
321	Bailey, Andan	52	Fuqua, Peter	12	74	62	3	\$4 ea
36	Dunkle, Bill	153	Tommeraason, Cary	10.8	74	63.2		
301	Carter, Woodrow	22	Cheechov, Walt	10	74	64		
76	Johnson, Ed	62	Hale, Dick	10.8	75	64.2		
12	Booth, Earl	54	Gidney, Lee	12	77	65		
29	Davidson, Gordon	402	Provost, John	10.4	76	65.6		
2	Adams, Jon	281	Burgess, Jim	11.6	82	70.4		

Flight 3 12.4 - 14.8 Handicap

368	Hilliard, Jim	399	O'Brien, Dennis	14.8	76	61.2	1	\$14 ea
20	Chase, Terry	74	Hornbuckle, Marc	12.4	75	62.6	2	\$9 ea
350	Bussart, Randy	354	Deards, John	14.8	78	63.2	3	\$4 ea
77	Jones, Mark	352	Miles, Mike	13.6	77	63.4		
40	Echols, Tom	132	Rogers, Joe	14	78	64		
1	Aceves, Alan	33	Donaldson, Jack	12.8	81	68.2		
25	Crain, Rick	99	Miller, Ken	14	83	69		
239	Donald, Jim	345	Nastor, Jose	13.2	84	70.8		
356	Hernandez, Ron	150	Surdell, Jay	14	88	74		

Flight 4 16 - 17.6 Handicap

ID1	Name	ID2	Name	HDCP	Gross	Net	Place	Award
260	Guerrero, Antonio	137	Sanders, Rob	17.2	76	58.8	1	\$14 ea
383	Frye, Dennie	382	Warhover, Paul	17.6	80	62.4	2	\$9 ea
64	Hansen, Andy	270	Warren, John	16	79	63	3	\$4 ea
343	Clarkson, Steven	324	Martinez, Tom	16.8	82	65.2		
173	Irwin, Walt	120	Palacio, Ed	17.2	83	65.8		
266	Mathews, Jeff	138	Schafer, Leroy	17.2	83	65.8		
88	Malensky, Frank	377	McCagg, Peter	16	82	66		
258	Sheline, Jeff	161	Wehner, Jim	17.6	89	71.4		
249	Lauer, Jack	360	Nguyen, Lee K.	16.4	88	71.6		

Flight 5 18 - 24.4 Handicap

372	Gray, Chris	334	Monley, Pat	18	80	62	1	\$11 ea
253	Roberts, Chuck	114	Ochs, Paul	20	83	63	2	\$7 ea
310	Mansfield, Dick	157	Ventura, Vic	18.8	83	64.2		
277	Andrade, Wayne	119	Ozuna, Frank	18.4	86	67.6		
306	Barbosa, Juan	84	Lavorico, Eddie	20	90	70		
93	Matal, Cotty	295	Matal, Ward	24.4	97	72.6		

29 January 2026 Individual Medal Blue Flight

ID	Name	HDCP	Gross	Net	Place	Award
375	Chase, Todd	20	79	59	1	\$10
223	Wright, Jeff	29	95	66	2	\$5
319	Perea, Joaquin	19	87	68		
141	Sheffield, Miles	11	86	75		
268	Conner, Randy	9	86	77		

29 January 2026 Individual Medal White Flight

ID	Name	HDCP	Gross	Net	Place	Award
135	Samuel, Dwight	20	77	57	T-1	\$9
151	Taggart, Al	34	91	57	T-1	\$9
195	Mayorga, Rigo	13	74	61	3	\$3
163	Wickstrom, Kent	28	96	68		
18	Campbell, George	19	94	75		
98	Mertens, Frank	24	DQ*	DQ		
401	Moore, Daniel	17	DQ*	DQ		

*** Did not play Chapman**